DeKalb County Superior Court

CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR
03/12/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

| Case Number | Defendant Indicted Charges State Attorney Defense Attorney
1) Ahmad Abdullah 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21 BEAU A.
18CR1110 X0513203 2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21 WORTHINGTON
3 . 4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21
In Jail: Yes DOA:
5 PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY
Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
2) Breyanna Washington 1 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING 16-8-14 SEAN P. JOHNSTON
19CR1754 X1901662 2 PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
In Jail: Yes DOA: 02/12/2019 FELONY
Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
3) Marquez T Collier 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21 SEAN P. JOHNSTON
19CR2921 X0508602 2 AGGRAVATED BATTERY 16-5-24
DOB: 03/11/1997 3 GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO 16-10-25
. . LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
In Jail: Yes DOA:
4 PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY
5 PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38

Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION

ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY




DeKalb County Superior Court

CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR
03/12/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

Case Number

Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney

Defense Attorney

4) Arnold Capers AGGRAVATED STALKING 16-5-91 JOYAT. FORTSON
19CR3198 X0054982 BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) 16-5-23.1(F)(1)
DOB: 02/18/1964 PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
— DOA: 08/10/2019 ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY
Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
5) Avery Jamil Jones CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A FELONY 16-4-1 JOYA T. FORTSON
21CR2429 X1803258 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION ~ 16-11-106(b)(1)
DOB: 02/02/2001 OF A FELONY
i Jaile v DOA: 02/17/2020 POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A CRIME ~ 16-7-20
nJail: ves : THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY 16-8-7
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY
Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
6) Duane A Ricks BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 16-7-1(c) JOYA T. FORTSON
21CR2775 X2000645 BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE 16-7-1(c)
DOB: 12/31/1990 FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-  17-6-12
In Jail: ves DOA: 01/16/2020 FELONY

Comments: ARRAIGNMENT - FTA9.7.21




DeKalb County Superior Court

CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR
03/12/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

| Case Number | Defendant Indicted Charges State Attorney Defense Attorney
7) Avery Jamil Jones THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY 16-8-7 JOYA T. FORTSON
21CR3057 X1803258 FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT 16-9-31
DOB: 02/02/2001 PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
il DOA: 09/19/2020
In Jail: Yes /19/ FELONY
Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
8) Zionee Mikayla Denise FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD 16-9-33 JEANNE CANAVAN SHARI LINDSEY
22CR2207 Harville PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
X2106041 ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
In Jail: Yes DOB: 02/29/2000 FELONY
DOA: 08/05/2021
Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
9) Aaron Austin CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FIRST DEGREE 16-5-70(b) SARAH E. HILLEREN
22CR3058 X1810349 PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
DOB: 11/01/2000 ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
In Jail: Yes DOA: FELONY

Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION




DeKalb County Superior Court
CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR
03/12/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

Case Number | Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney

Defense Attorney

10) Thomas David Cannon 1 TERRORISTIC ACTS 16-11-37(c) SEAN P. JOHNSTON
23CR2337 X0217672 2 FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- ~ 17-6-12
DOB: 12/11/1982 FELONY
i Jail: Ves DOA: 11/26/2022 3 FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-  17-6-12
FELONY
4 FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-  17-6-12
FELONY
5 FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-  17-6-12
FELONY
Comments: STATUS; FTA 1.29.24 ACCOUNTABILITY COURT
11) Adeniyi Vincent Alale 1 RAPE 16-6-1(a) RAMIKA GOURDINE
23CR2603 X2108150 2 AGGRAVATED SODOMY 16-6-2(a)(2)
In Jail: No DOA: 10/16/2021 FELONY
Comments: MOTION TO WITHDRAW BENCH WARRANT
12) Beyazen Tegegne 1 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND 16-7-23 SEAN P. JOHNSTON  MATTHEW DALE
23CR3066 X2103030 DEGREE
DOB: 12/21/1991 2 FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-  17-6-12
In Jail: Ves DOA: 03/31/2022 FELONY

Comments: ARRAIGNMENT - FTA 9.26.23




DeKalb County Superior Court

CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR
03/12/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

| Case Number | Defendant Indicted Charges State Attorney Defense Attorney
13) Andre Fambro 1 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND 16-7-23 SEAN P. JOHNSTON
23CR3274 2_X0262199 DEGREE
DOB: 11/01/1984 2 BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) 16-5-23.1(f)(1)
in Jails Ves DOA: 08/26/2022 3 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY A CONVICTED FELON 16-11-131(b)
4 FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-  17-6-12
FELONY
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT - FTA 11.7.23
14) Christopher Vanquon 1 UNAUTHORIZED POSSESSION OF WEAPON BY INMATE ~ 42-5-63 JOYAT. FORTSON PATRICK SELLARS
23CR3863 Johnson 2 UNLAWFUL ACTS OF VIOLENCE IN A PENAL 16-10-56(b)
X1912612 INSTITUTION
in Jails Ves DOB: 08/17/1992 3 E?IL;UNRYE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-  17-6-12
DOA: 12/12/2022
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT - FTA 1.9.24
15) Cedric Collins 1 MURDER - MALICE 16-5-1(a) KARA L ROBERTS FREDERICK R MANN,
23CR3951 X2319702 2 MURDER - FELONY 16-5-1(c) IR
DOB: 12/10/1998 3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
4 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION ~ 16-11-106(b)

In Jail: Yes DOA: 10/21/2023

Comments: CASE STATUS HEARING

OF A FELONY

16) Carlos Johnson
24CR1061 X2101722

DOB: 03/16/1995
In Jail: Yes DOA: 03/07/2021
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT

BURGLARY - SMASH AND GRAB

16-7-2

SAMUEL
D'ENTREMONT

MATTHEW DALE




DeKalb County Superior Court

CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR
03/12/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

Case Number | Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney Defense Attorney

17) Jessica Shockley 1 THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY 16-8-7 JOYA T. FORTSON
24CR1082 X2210466
DOB: 12/07/1986
In Jail: No DOA: 12/21/2022
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
18) Noah Luke Luoma 1 BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 16-7-1(b) ELIAZETTE JOHNSON
24CR1101 X2009388
DOB: 06/04/1998
In Jail: No DOA: 08/06/2022
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
19) Willie Peters HOME INVASION IN THE FIRST DEGREE 16-7-5(b) JOYA T. FORTSON
24CR1128 X1808161 BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 16-7-1(b)
DOB: 01/07/1990 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION  16-11-106(b)
In Jail: V. DOA: OF A FELONY
nJall: Tes ‘ 4 ARMED ROBBERY 16-8-41(a)
5 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
6 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION  16-11-106(b)
OF A FELONY
7 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND 16-7-23
DEGREE
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
20) Amarildo Elias Vasques 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE 16-5-21(i) RAMIKA GOURDINE
24CR1163 X2313652 2 SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE 16-5-23(f)
DOB: 08/06/1995 3 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE 16-5-70(d)
In Jail: No DOA: 04/14/2023

Comments: SPANISH INTERPRETER REQUIRED




DeKalb County Superior Court
CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR
03/12/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

| Case Number

Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney

Defense Attorney

21)
24CR1189

In Jail: Yes

Xavier Smith, Jr.
X2008378

DOB: 11/11/2003
DOA: 08/16/2023

o

© 0 NOULL B~ WN

N NNNRRRRR 2 2 2
W N, O WO NOU KL O

POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A CRIME
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND
DEGREE

POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A CRIME
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND
DEGREE

POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A CRIME
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND
DEGREE

POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A CRIME
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND
DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

16-7-20
16-7-23

16-7-20
16-7-23

16-7-20
16-7-23

16-7-20
16-7-23

16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)

SEAN P. JOHNSTON

RYAN MECK




DeKalb County Superior Court

CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR
03/12/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

| Case Number | Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney

Defense Attorney ‘

| Comments: BOND MOTION

22) Xavier Lamar Smith
D0297191 X2008378

DOB: 11/11/2003
In Jail: Yes DOA: 08/17/2023

Comments: BOND MOTION

O 00 NOUL A WN P

e e
W N R O

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(b)
16-7-1(b)
16-7-1(b)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(b)
16-7-1(b)
16-7-1(c)

JOSEPH N. LENOFF

RYAN MECK




