Case Number	Defendant	Indic	ted Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
1)	Ahmad Abdullah	1	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21		BEAU A.
18CR1110	X0513203	2	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21		WORTHINGTON
10011110	DOB: 10/04/1987	3	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21		
	DOA:	4	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21		
In Jail: Yes	DOA.	5	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
			ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
			FELONY			
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					
2)	Breyanna Washington	1	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING	16-8-14	SEAN P. JOHNSTON	
-, 19CR1754	X1901662	2	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
19001/34	DOB: 10/09/1993		ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
			FELONY			
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 02/12/2019					
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					
3)	Marquez T Collier	1	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21	SEAN P. JOHNSTON	
19CR2921	X0508602	2	AGGRAVATED BATTERY	16-5-24		
	DOB: 03/11/1997	3	GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO	16-10-25		
In Inite Vee	DOA:		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER			
In Jail: Yes	DOA.	4	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
			ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
			FELONY			
		5	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
			ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
			FELONY			
Commenter DDO						
comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					

Case Number	Defendant	Indicted Charges			State Attorney	Defense Attorney
4)	Arnold Capers	1 2	AGGRAVATED STALKING BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE)	16-5-91 16-5-23.1(F)(1)	JOYA T. FORTSON	
19CR3198	X0054982	3	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
In Jail: Yes	DOB: 02/18/1964 DOA: 08/10/2019	-	ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE - FELONY			
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					
5)	Avery Jamil Jones	1	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A FELONY	16-4-1	JOYA T. FORTSON	
21CR2429	X1803258	2	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION	16-11-106(b)(1)		
	DOB: 02/02/2001		OF A FELONY			
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 02/17/2020	3	POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A CRIME	16-7-20		
in Jun. 765	, , ,	4	THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY	16-8-7		
		5	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE - FELONY	42-8-38		
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					
6)	Duane A Ricks	1	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)	JOYA T. FORTSON	
21CR2775	X2000645	2	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
,	DOB: 12/31/1990	3	FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-	17-6-12		
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 01/16/2020		FELONY			
Comments: ARR	AIGNMENT - FTA 9.7.21					

Case Number	Defendant	Indic	ted Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
7)	Avery Jamil Jones	1	THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY	16-8-7	JOYA T. FORTSON	
21CR3057	X1803258	2	FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT	16-9-31		
	DOB: 02/02/2001	3	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 09/19/2020		ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE - FELONY			
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					
8)	Zionee Mikayla Denise	1	FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD	16-9-33	JEANNE CANAVAN	SHARI LINDSEY
22CR2207	Harville	2	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
	X2106041		ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
In Jail: Yes	DOB: 02/29/2000		FELONY			
	DOA: 08/05/2021					
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					
9)	Aaron Austin	1	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-5-70(b)	SARAH E. HILLEREN	
22CR3058	X1810349	2	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
	DOB: 11/01/2000		ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
In Jail: Yes	DOA:		FELONY			
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					

	Defendant	Indic	ted Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney	
10)	Thomas David Cannon	1	TERRORISTIC ACTS	16-11-37(c)	SEAN P. JOHNSTON		
23CR2337	X0217672	2	FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-	17-6-12			
n Jail: Yes	DOB: 12/11/1982 DOA: 11/26/2022	3	FELONY FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- FELONY	17-6-12			
		4	FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- FELONY	17-6-12			
		5	FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-	17-6-12			
		5	FELONY				
Comments: STAT 11) 23CR2603	TUS; FTA 1.29.24 ACCOUNT Adeniyi Vincent Alale X2108150	TABILITY ( 1 2	FELONY COURT RAPE AGGRAVATED SODOMY	16-6-1(a) 16-6-2(a)(2) 17-6-12	RAMIKA GOURDINE		
11)	Adeniyi Vincent Alale	TABILITY (	FELONY COURT RAPE		RAMIKA GOURDINE		
11) 23CR2603 In Jail: No	Adeniyi Vincent Alale X2108150 DOB: 02/08/1987	TABILITY ( 1 2 3	FELONY COURT RAPE AGGRAVATED SODOMY FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- FELONY	16-6-2(a)(2)	RAMIKA GOURDINE		
11) 23CR2603 n Jail: No	Adeniyi Vincent Alale X2108150 DOB: 02/08/1987 DOA: 10/16/2021	TABILITY ( 1 2 3	FELONY COURT RAPE AGGRAVATED SODOMY FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- FELONY	16-6-2(a)(2)	RAMIKA GOURDINE	MATTHEW DALE	

Case Number	Defendant	Indic	ed Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
	•					
13) 23CR3274	Andre Fambro 2_X0262199 DOB: 11/01/1984 DOA: 08/26/2022	1 2 3	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY A CONVICTED FELON	16-7-23 16-5-23.1(f)(1) 16-11-131(b)	SEAN P. JOHNSTON	
In Jail: Yes	DOA. 06/26/2022	4	FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- FELONY	17-6-12		
Comments: ARR	AIGNMENT - FTA 11.7.23					
14) 23CR3863	Christopher Vanquon Johnson X1912612	1 2	UNAUTHORIZED POSSESSION OF WEAPON BY INMATE UNLAWFUL ACTS OF VIOLENCE IN A PENAL INSTITUTION	42-5-63 16-10-56(b)	JOYA T. FORTSON	PATRICK SELLARS
In Jail: Yes	DOB: 08/17/1992 DOA: 12/12/2022	3	FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- FELONY	17-6-12		
Comments: ARR	AIGNMENT - FTA 1.9.24					
15)	Cedric Collins	1	MURDER - MALICE	16-5-1(a)	KARA L ROBERTS	FREDERICK R MANN,
23CR3951	X2319702	2	MURDER - FELONY	16-5-1(c)		JR.
In Jail: Yes	DOB: 12/10/1998 DOA: 10/21/2023	3 4	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY	16-5-21(a) 16-11-106(b)		
Comments: CASI	E STATUS HEARING					
16) 24CR1061	<b>Carlos Johnson</b> X2101722 DOB: 03/16/1995	1	BURGLARY - SMASH AND GRAB	16-7-2	SAMUEL D'ENTREMONT	MATTHEW DALE
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 03/07/2021					
Comments: ARR	AIGNMENT					

# DeKalb County Superior Court

CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

03/12/2024 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

#### **Division 4**

Case Number	Defendant	Indict	ed Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
17)	Jessica Shockley	1	THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY	16-8-7	JOYA T. FORTSON	
24CR1082	X2210466					
	DOB: 12/07/1986					
In Jail: No	DOA: 12/21/2022					
Comments: ARR	AIGNMENT					
18)	Noah Luke Luoma	1	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-1(b)	ELIAZETTE JOHNSON	
24CR1101	X2009388					
	DOB: 06/04/1998					
In Jail: No	DOA: 08/06/2022					
Comments: ARRA						
19)	Willie Peters	1	HOME INVASION IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-5(b)	JOYA T. FORTSON	
24CR1128	X1808161	2	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-1(b)	JOIA I. FORISON	
24CR1120	DOB: 01/07/1990	3	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION	16-11-106(b)		
	DOB: 01/07/1990 DOA:		OF A FELONY			
In Jail: Yes	DUA.	4	ARMED ROBBERY	16-8-41(a)		
		5	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
		6	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY	16-11-106(b)		
		7	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND	16-7-23		
			DEGREE			
Comments: ARRA	AIGNMENT					
20)	Amarildo Elias Vasques	1	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE	16-5-21(i)	RAMIKA GOURDINE	
24CR1163	X2313652	2	SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	16-5-23(f)		
	DOB: 08/06/1995	3	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE	16-5-70(d)		
In Jail: <mark>No</mark>	DOA: 04/14/2023					
Comments: SPAN	NISH INTERPRETER REQUIRE	D				

Case Number	Defendant	Indicted Charges			State Attorney	Defense Attorney
					•	
21)	Xavier Smith, Jr.	0	POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A CRIME	16-7-20	SEAN P. JOHNSTON	RYAN MECK
24CR1189	X2008378	0	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND	16-7-23		
	DOB: 11/11/2003		DEGREE			
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 08/16/2023	0	POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A CRIME	16-7-20		
in Jall: Yes	DOA. 00/ 10/ 2025	0	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND	16-7-23		
			DEGREE			
		0	POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A CRIME	16-7-20		
		0	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND	16-7-23		
			DEGREE			
		0	POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR COMMISSION OF A CRIME	16-7-20		
		0	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND	16-7-23		
			DEGREE			
		2	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		3	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		4	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		5	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		6	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		7	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		8	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		9	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		10	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		11	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		14	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		15	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		16	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		17	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		18	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		19	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		20	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		21	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		22	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		23	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		

Case Number	Defendant	Indic	ed Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
					·	
Comments: BON	D MOTION					
22)	Xavier Lamar Smith	1	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)	JOSEPH N. LENOFF	RYAN MECK
D0297191	X2008378	2	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
	DOB: 11/11/2003	3	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
	DOA: 08/17/2023	4	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 00/1//2023	5	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		6	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-1(b)		
		7	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-1(b)		
		8	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-1(b)		
		9	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		10	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
		11	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-1(b)		
		12	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-1(b)		
		13	BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-7-1(c)		
Comments: BON	D MOTION					